PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A089	B. WING		03/25/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHITE RIVER HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 E 8TH STREET WHITE RIVER, SD 57579		20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments A recertification surve	ey for compliance with 42	E 00			
	CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73, Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted on 3/25/25. White River Health Care Center was found not in compliance.					
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the E004 in conjunction w commitment to continusafety standards.	ued compliance with the fire			*****	
E 004	CFR(s): 483.73(a)	riew and Update Annually	E 004	Annually		04/11/25
	§483.475(a), §484.102	(a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), 2(a), §485.68(a),		All residents has the potential to be affected however, they were not affected.		
	§485.542(a), §485.625(a), §485.727(a), §485.920(a), §486.360(a), §491.12(a), §494.62(a).			The memorandum of understanding was up for emergency evacuation on 03/25/25.		
***	The [facility] must comply with all applicable Federal, State and local emergency preparedness requirements. The [facility] must develop establish and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness program that meets the requirements of this section. The emergency preparedness program must include, but not be limited to, the following elements:			Emergency Water supply updated on 04/11 Rosebud Sioux Tribe Water Resource and Ro Water Conditioning Inc in Fort Pierre SD.	/25 obins	
				Emergency MOA will be reviewed yearly by parties in MOA and reviewed with QA quart the next year or until in compliance.	both erly for	
	and maintain an emerg that must be [reviewed every 2 years. The pla following:	the [facility] must develop gency preparedness plan fil, and updated at least an must do all of the				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
****	and the same	43A089	B. WING	774	03/25/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHITE RIVER HEALTH CARE CENTER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 E 8TH STREET VHITE RIVER, SD 57579	03/23/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
€ 004	* [For hospitals at §482.15 and CAHs at §485.625(a):] Emergency Plan. The [hospital or CAH] must comply with all applicable Federal, State, and local emergency preparedness requirements. The [hospital or CAH] must develop and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness program that meets the requirements of this section, utilizing an all-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities at §483.73(a):] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least annually. * [For ESRD Facilities at §494.62(a):] Emergency Plan. The ESRD facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be [evaluated], and updated at least every 2 years.		E 004				
	by: Based on record reviprovider failed to update preparedness plan agreevacuation transfer) at Record review on 3/25 no documentation that emergency preparednunderstanding/agreentannually.	reements (emergency, nnually. Findings include: 5/25 at 1:15 p.m. revealed the provider's current less plan memorandums of nents were updated					
		ere no current updated ements for water supply and					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_ COMPLETED 43A089 B. WING 03/25/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 E 8TH STREET WHITE RIVER HEALTH CARE CENTER WHITE RIVER, SD 57579 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) E 004 Continued From page 2 E 004 Interview with the administrator on 3/25/25 at 1:30 p.m. confirmed those findings.

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0301

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A089	B. WING_	02/25/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VER HEALTH CARE CEN	ITER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 E 8TH STREET WHITE RIVER, SD 57579	03/25/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	BE COMPLETION	
K 345 SS=C	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification surve 3/25/25 for compliance (a)&(b), requirements facilities. White River I found not in compliance. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K345 and K712 in concommitment to continusafety standards. Fire Alarm System - Te CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Te A fire alarm system is accordance with an ap with the requirements of Electric Code, and NFI and Signaling Code. R acceptance, maintenar available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review provider failed to maint system as required. Fire 1. Record review on 3/2.	ey was conducted on e with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care Health Care Center was be. the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiencies identified at junction with the provider's led compliance with the fire esting and Maintenance esting and Maintenance ested and maintained in proved program complying of NFPA 70, National PA 72, National Fire Alarm ecords of system ince and testing are readily ro, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced we and interview, the ain one of one fire alarm indings include: 25/25 at 10:45 a.m. e alarm inspection report is sensitivities for the detectors.	K 00	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	d 04/11/2025 cted. vious ire tivity for 6th, moke sted a onfirms all the	
		PPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		-tine	MANDATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated bove are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: JIZO21

Facility ID: 0066

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1094. 1096. 0000.			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A089	B. WING	100	03/25/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHITE RIVER HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 E 8TH STREET WHITE RIVER, SD 57579				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	1:30 p.m. confirmed to The deficiency affecte	dministrator on 3/25/25 at	K 34	5			
SS=C	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills a unexpected times und least quarterly on each with procedures and is established routine. We between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revie interview, the provider Conduct fire drills for per quarter for 2024 at A total of thirteen fire conduct fire drills for the third shift during Conduct fire drills at we were held at 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. Findings include: 1. Record review on 3 provider's documentated.	are held at expected and der varying conditions, at in shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of where drills are conducted 6:00 AM, a coded is used instead of audible 1.7 is not met as evidenced ew, observation, and failed to: a minimum of one per shift and 2025 for all three shifts. In list were held from April 0:25. No fire drills were held graying times. Two drills, three drills were held at and four drills were held at and four drills were held at	K 71:	All residents had the potential to be affected, however, they were not affected. In-Service done with maintenance supervisor on 04/11/2025 on fire drills administrator. The Administrator and Maintenance Supervisor will monitor with an auditing tool enforced ensuring drills are done on every shift. Fire Drills will be done weekly starting 04/05/25 on each shift for one (1) monthen on each shift monthly for six more fire drills and documentation will be reviewed monthly with the Maintenan Director by the Administrator. This will reviewed at QA until the committee fecompliance.	by the drills ag fire on other than the one of the other than the	04/11/2025	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 04/02/2025 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 43A089 B. WING 03/25/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WHITE RIVER HEALTH CARE CENTER 515 E 8TH STREET WHITE RIVER, SD 57579 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 712 | Continued From page 2 K712 conducted on: 4/4/24 at 7:30 a.m. 5/30/24 at 2:22 p.m. 6/18/24 at 11:30 a.m. 7/23/24 at 1:00 p.m. 8/3/24 at 10:00 a.m. 9/30/24 at 2:30 p.m. 10/4/24 at 9:00 a.m. 11/20/24 at 2:00 p.m. 12/14/24 at 4:00 p.m. 12/30/24 at 1:50 p.m. 1/21/25 at 4:00 p.m. 2/27/25 at 1:30 p.m. 3/25/25 at 1:00 p.m. 2. Record review on 3/25/25 at 11:40 a.m. revealed the fire drill sign-off sheets for staff did not include: *Documentation of who received the fire alarm signal at the monitoring agency.

agency.

the building occupants.

*The time it was received at the monitoring

Interview with the administrator during the exit interview on 3/25/25 at 1:30 pm. confirmed those findings and their operation of three shifts.

The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of